Springs
General Informations 01
WIRE SPRINGS DIN ISO 10243
S11
R11
02for light loads
S21

Linha
19
Ordering example
Ø20 washer
Please state: S65.010.020
Guide shafts conform to
DIN 9835 standard
Tolerance D: h11
Ordering example
Ø 6 mm guide shaft
Length: 20 mm
Please state : S60.006.020
For elastomer spring
For wire spring
D 6 8 10 13 16 20 25
d M4 M6 M8 M10 M12 M16 M20
L2 6 9 15 15 18 25 30
s 3 4 5 6 8 10 14
t 2,5 3 4 5 6 8 10
S60 .006 .020 S60 .008 .020 S60 .010 .020
S60 .006 .025 S60 .008 .025 S60 .010 .025
S60 .006 .032 S60 .008 .032 S60 .010 .032 S60 .013 .032 S60 .016 .032 S60 .020 .032 S60 .025 .032
S60 .008 .040 S60 .010 .040 S60 .013 .040 S60 .016 .040 S60 .020 .040 S60 .025 .040
S60 .008 .050 S60 .010 .050 S60 .013 .050 S60 .016 .050 S60 .020 .050 S60 .025 .050
S60 .010 .063 S60 .013 .063 S60 .016 .063 S60 .020 .063 S60 .025 .063
S60 .013 .080 S60 .016 .080 S60 .020 .080 S60 .025 .080
S60 .013 .095 S60 .016 .095 S60 .020 .095 S60 .025 .095
S60 .016 .118 S60 .020 .118 S60 .025 .118
S60 .016 .140 S60 .020 .140 S60 .025 .140
L1
20
25
32
40
50
63
80
95
118
140
180 S60 .025 .180
D 20 25 30 40 50 60 80 100 120 150
d 6,5 8,5 10,5 13,5 13,5 16,5 16,5 20,5 20,5 26
9 4 4 5 5 5 6 6 8 8 8
Reference S65 .010 .020 S65 .010 .025 S65 .010 .030 S65 .010 .040 S65 .010 .050 S65 .010 .060 S65 .010 .080 S65 .010 .100 S65 .010 .120 S65 .010 .150
GUIDE SHAFTS S60
WASHERS S65
Conform to : DIN 9835
Material : Brass
A
M
D
L 03/2023
16 20
Preloaded springs offer key benefits
Each spring is individually attached and pre-loaded to the desired length .
When assembling the tool, there is no need to compress all of the springs .
In the resting position, the springs are not preloaded by the retainer .
This saves time and improves safety during assembly and maintenance operations .
Assembly examples
A Preloaded spring with S65 .xxx .xxx washer
and A15 .xxx .xxx locking grub screw
B Restriction of travel via
one A15 .xxx .xxx locking grub screw
Footprint
Elastomer springs are incompressible .
Their deformation under load causes them to
swell . This means that the swelling percentage
is equal to the compression percentage .
Therefore, it is essential to monitor the swelling
curve in order to determine and define the locations
and safety zones .
ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
Compression percentage
Sw